

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, August 13, 2019
Category:	CONSENT AGENDA
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Professional & Technical Services Contract Amendment 2 (CAT Team Contract)
Background Information:	In 2017 the City of Marshall signed a Professional and Technical Services Contract with the State of Minnesota on behalf of the Homeland Security and Emergency Management Office. The Contract provides funding for the Southwest Chemical Assessment Team through 2022. Recently, the Department of Public Safety has transitioned all CAT teams that were under the direction of HSEM to the State Fire Marshal Division. The amendments to the Professional and Technical Services Contract with the State of Minnesota reflects this transition.
Fiscal Impact:	NA
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	Approve Professional and Technical Services Contract – Amendment 2